

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 17687-17688

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in MP No.1/2008 & CRLOP
No. 6512/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.17687-17688/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master