

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8685- 8686/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03 / 2008 in CR LO P No. 6512/2008
and M P No. 1/2008 of The H I G H COU R T O F M A D R A S)

STAT E OF T.NA D U TR.I N S P.O F POL I C E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUR E S H K U M A R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/03 /2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Gowthaman, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by learned counsel for the respondent that
the respondent is a permanent resident of Canada and has already
left the territory of India.

In that view of the matter, the present cause does not survive
against the respondent-accused. Accordingly, the special leave petition
is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master